

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3870 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "\$....." and insert "\$5,000,000"

1.3 Page 1, line 11, after the semicolon, insert "and"

1.4 Page 1, line 12, delete "; and" and insert a period

1.5 Page 1, delete line 13

1.6 Page 2, delete lines 8 to 12 and insert:

1.7 "(b) A county is eligible to receive a grant of no less than \$30,000. The remaining grant
1.8 funds must be distributed based on the citizen voting age population of each political
1.9 subdivision. If both a county and political subdivision within the county apply for additional
1.10 funds based on citizen voting age population, the secretary of state must award 20 percent
1.11 of the funds to the county and 80 percent to the political subdivision."